PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul E. WESTPHALL	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12645372	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970)898-4728
Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen F. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=200903572-1-A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023725 FRAME: 0258 CH \$40.00 1264

501055580

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______ 200903572-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

subsidiaries and affilia	ites, and do hereby assign	and transfer to H	PDC, its successor	ett-Packard Company and its and assigns, the entire right, ters Patent of the United States
ENCLOSURE WITH	ACCESS PANEL	······································		
Professional Association (Control of Control	12/22/2009			12/645,372
P's), divisionals, and a Patent of the United reissues, or reexamin I/we addition held and enjoyed by I terms for which said same would have been AND I/we have not executed that I/we will, each tim necessary or desirab Patent, to HPDC, its HPDC, or to its nomiculations, C-I-P's do everything possible enforce, for its or the countries provided the paid by HPDC; AND I/we have and any official of a applications as afore. Patent for said inventible issued and granted I/we further application now identi	and improvement(s) set for renewals of and substitute States and of countries feations, or extensions of sa ally authorize HPDC to fill HPDC, its successors, assections Patent respectively in held and enjoyed by me are portion of execute any are a request is made, and so to perfect the title to se successors, assigns, nor nee, all known facts respectly in any legal proceeding, reissue and foreign applies to aid HPDC, its successors which may be expenses which may be expenses which may be expenses which may be a country or countries is said, to issue to HPDC, a fon(s) or improvement(s), if on or as a result of the a authorize and direct the said to issue and direct the said thorize and direct the said to issue and	rth therein, and ar is for said applicationering thereto which Letters Patent. It applications in migns, nominees or ymay be granted, which had this assignave full right to conagreement in conwithout undue detaid invention(s) or ninees or legal reacting said inventions, to make a sesors, assigns, nent protection for it incurred by me/us assignee of the Units assignee of the uncluding any and polication aforesainttorneys of recordet number and title	y/our name for Letting the may be granted y/our name for Letting legal representative reissued or extendiment, and transfer twey the entire inler flich herewith, and it ay, execute and de improvement(s), so presentatives, and on(s) or improvement in papers, to execute all rightful caths and indivention(s) or is in tending such of the States whose entire right, title a call Letters Patent of in accordance will to insert the serial e set forth above a	ions, continuations-in-part (C-I- Patent, and any and all Letters I thereon or therefore; and any ers Patent in any country, to be es, to the full end of the term or ded, as fully and entirely as the
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) a		A ~ ~
Inventor's Signature (Se	21)		/ <u>)</u> ~ / 4 Date Assignme	- 09 ent Signed
	an, e			
Paul E. WESTPHALL Inventor's Typed Name			Date Application	√ ∙ ⊘9 in Signed
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
State of)			
County of) }	\$8,3		
•	of, personally	appeared	Paul E. WESTPH	IALL who is personall
known or proved to me assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisfactors	evidence to be the	person who acknow	ledged the foregoing instrument of
			Notary Pi	KAC
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 1	My Com	mission Expires.

PATENT REEL: 023725 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 12/31/2009